



# Geetanjali Olympiad School

No. 77/7, Panathur Village, Behind Cessna Tech Park, Varthur Hobli, Bengaluru-560103

9900087142, Email ID : geetanjali@bangalore@gmail.com

geetanjaliolympiadschoolbangalore.com

## FEE CIRCULAR

FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2025-26

Ref. No.: GOS FEE - 25 - 26 - 01

Date: 08 05 25

**"Education is the manifestation of the perfection already in man" – Swami Vivekananda**

Education is to turn walls into doors, doors into opportunities and opportunities into accomplishments. With a spirited heart and a joyful mind, let's begin the Academic Year filled with all-new zeal, aspirations, and learnings.

Let's welcome the beginning of the academic year with a sense of renewed determination and optimism. May the year be filled with academic success and joy.

As your child steps into a New Academic Year, new discoveries and possibilities await. We are dedicated to fostering a secure learning community that facilitates your child's educational journey.

### 1. Fee Structure

Particulars (Academic Year 2025-26)	Nursery - UKG	Grade I-II	Grade III-V	Grade VI-VIII	Grade IX-XII
Application Fee (New Admission*)	₹ 1,000/-	₹ 1,000/-	₹ 1,000/-	₹ 1,000/-	₹ 1,000/-
Admission Fee (New Admission*)	₹ 30,000/-	₹ 30,000/-	₹ 30,000/-	₹ 30,000/-	₹ 30,000/-
Books & Uniforms Fee	₹ 15,000/-	₹ 15,000/-	₹ 15,000/-	₹ 15,000/-	₹ 15,000/-
Annual School Fee	₹ 80,000/-	₹ 1,05,000/-	₹ 1,10,000/-	₹ 1,15,000/-	₹ 1,20,000/-
Tuition Fee	₹ 53,400/-	₹ 78,400/-	₹ 83,400/-	₹ 88,400/-	₹ 93,400/-
Infrastructure Fee	₹ 12,000/-	₹ 12,000/-	₹ 12,000/-	₹ 12,000/-	₹ 12,000/-
Activity Fee	₹ 7,600/-	₹ 7,600/-	₹ 7,600/-	₹ 7,600/-	₹ 7,600/-
Sports Fee	₹ 7,000/-	₹ 7,000/-	₹ 7,000/-	₹ 7,000/-	₹ 7,000/-

#### Term-Wise Payment

I Term Fee (Payment made by 10th June 2025)	₹ 40,000/-	₹ 52,500/-	₹ 55,000/-	₹ 57,500/-	₹ 60,000/-
II Term Fee (Payment made by 10 <sup>th</sup> September 2025)	₹ 40,000/-	₹ 52,500/-	₹ 55,000/-	₹ 57,500/-	₹ 60,000/-

## 2. Terms & Conditions

- 2.1 The Annual School Fee stated above is only for the Academic Year 2025-26.
- 2.2 Books & Uniforms are not included in the Annual School Fee and is to be procured separately from the school approved vendors.
- 2.3 Transport is not included in the Annual School Fee and is to be opted separately.
- 2.4 One Time Non-Refundable Admission Application Fee of Rs. 1,000 & Admission Fee of Rs. 30,000 is applicable at the time of New Admission.
- 2.5 The Annual School Fee does not include school events, festivities, excursions, club activities, and after school activities.
- 2.6 CBSE Board Registration & CBSE Board Examination Fee is charged as prescribed by the CBSE Board & is payable separately (Applicable for Grades IX – XII). All Fee payments must be cleared prior to payment of Statutory Fees prescribed by the CBSE board. The CBSE Board circular dates supersede any dates prescribed on this circular.
- 2.7 Annual School Fee must be paid on or before the scheduled due dates as per the selected payment option.
- 2.8 Students can attend classes only after the Annual School Fee is cleared as per the selected payment option for the Current Academic Year.
- 2.9 A late fine of Rs. 100/- per day is levied on delayed payments beyond the due date (Including intervening holidays).
- 2.10 Breakages / damages of any school property caused by the student, or the parent must be paid as charged immediately on receipt of communication.
- 2.11 Books / Stationery / Equipment that are lost / damaged by the student must be paid as charged immediately on receipt of communication.

## 3. Fee Payment Mode

### 3.1 For Online Payment via QR code:

Please find the QR code. Scan and pay using preferred UPI App.

Pay Using UPI



### 3.2 For NEFT/IMPS Payment:

Account Holder – Geetanjali Olympiad School  
Account Number - 50200008771572  
IFSC Code – HDFC0003636  
Bank Name - HDFC Bank  
Branch Name – Marathahalli Junction

Update Payment



### 3.3 Offline Payment @ School via Debit Card / Credit Card / Cheque)

Please visit the School Fee Counter. (2% Convenience charges for card payment)

Sd/-  
Principal  
Geetanjali Olympiad School